
Omaha (9-18-0, 5-12-0) -vs- Western Mich. (19-6-0, 11-4-0)
01/30/2026 at Kalamazoo, Michigan

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/30/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 3,633
Location: Kalamazoo, Michigan
Officials: Referee: Andrew Wilk; Referee: Andy Thackaberry;
Linesman: Troy Marrett; Linesman: Christopher Williams

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Omaha 1 0 1 2
Western Mich. 1 2 2 5

OMA: Pellerin, Maxime (1); Nguyen, Marcus (1)
WMU: Valente, Liam (2); Sharp, Zack (1); Whitelaw, William (1);
Sluys, Jamison (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OMA WMU
1st 12:43 WMU Sharp, Zack Unassisted EV, FG, UA 0 1
1st 13:48 OMA Nguyen, Marcus Woodworth, Luke EV 1 1
2nd 03:37 WMU Sluys, Jamison Szydlowski, Garrett, Bookman, Zach EV 1 2
2nd 05:17 WMU Whitelaw, William Michaels, Owen, Sharp, Zack EV, GW 1 3
3rd 00:22 WMU Valente, Liam Sjolund, Samuel, Slukynsky, Grant PP 1 4
3rd 08:36 OMA Pellerin, Maxime Wong, Trevor, de la Gorgendiere, Aidan EV 2 4
3rd 14:03 WMU Valente, Liam Sjolund, Samuel, Slukynsky, Grant EV 2 5

Omaha Power Plays Western Mich. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:06 10:06 02:00 1 2 --
1st 18:25 00:25 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 06:36 07:49 01:13 1 1 --
3rd 15:18 17:18 02:00 0 0 --

07:13 3 3 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 08:36 09:49 01:13 2 0 --
2nd 18:38 00:22 01:44 3 0 PPG

02:57 5 0 1/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WMU Hakkarainen, Iiro 02:00 Hooking MINOR 08:06 PP
1st WMU Valente, Liam 02:00 Slashing MINOR 18:25 PP
2nd WMU Bookman, Zach 02:00 Hooking MINOR 06:36 PP
2nd OMA Huo, Samuel 02:00 Slashing MINOR 07:49 PP
2nd OMA Nguyen, Marcus 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 18:38 PP
3rd WMU Cowan, Bobby 02:00 Tripping MINOR 15:18 PP



Individual
Omaha 2

Western Mich. 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Craig, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 McInnes, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Gramer, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 McCleary, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
7 Ludtke, Griffin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
8 Broberg, Marcus 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
9 Briere, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Guevin, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Huo, Samuel 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 13-14 1-2 0
12 Woodworth, Luke 0 1 0 2 2 4 1 4-6 - 0
13 Slipec, Jacob 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1
18 Hilman, Myles 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
19 Tschigerl, Sean 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 6-17 - 0
21 Rollwagen, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 4-11 - 0
22 de la Gorgendiere, Aidan 0 1 1 2 0 3 -1 - - 0
23 Pellerin, Maxime 1 0 0 0 3 3 -1 - - 0
24 Lajoie, Marc 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
25 Mitchell, Cam 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2-4 - 0
26 LaPinta, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Plante, Joel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Latkoczy, Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
38 Wong, Trevor 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
44 Sova, Spencer 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
71 Hyland, Brett 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0-1 - 2
72 Nguyen, Marcus 1 0 3 3 1 7 1 - 1-2 0
73 Cowan, Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
86 Loranger, Jeremy 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 9 9 12 30 -10 31-55 2-4 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Laursen, Kirk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Gallatin, Grady 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
3 Crusberg-Roseen, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Wisdom, Zaccharya 0 0 2 2 1 5 -2 - - 0
6 Wallberg, Theo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 3
8 Nehring, Zach 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 - - 0
9 Bade, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Sharp, Zack 1 1 3 1 0 4 1 - - 0
11 MacKenzie, Tyler 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 6-11 - 1
12 Huck, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Slukynsky, Grant 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4-16 - 1
14 Woogk, Colby 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 - - 1
15 Calbeck, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
17 Henricks, Ty 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 0
18 Whitelaw, William 1 0 2 1 0 3 2 - - 0
19 Cowan, Bobby 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 1
21 Kusler, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Hakkarainen, Iiro 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 8-14 1-2 0
23 Valente, Liam 2 0 1 2 5 8 0 - 1-2 0
24 Szydlowski, Garrett 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
25 Spicer, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Sluys, Jamison 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 - - 0
27 Väisänen, Joona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Humphrey, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



30 Slukynsky, Hampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Sjolund, Samuel 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
34 Michaels, Owen 0 1 1 3 1 5 2 6-14 - 1
35 Moffatt, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Bookman, Zach 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 - 1-2 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 8 13 16 16 45 10 24-55 4-8 10

Omaha Goalkeeping Western Mich. Goalkeeping

Omaha Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Latkoczy, Simon L 60:00 5 0 12 14 14 40
1 Craig, Will 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
73 Cowan, Dawson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 12 14 14 40

Western Mich. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Slukynsky, Hampton W 59:44 2 0 8 9 11 28
1 Laursen, Kirk 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Moffatt, Gavin 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:16 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 8 9 11 28

Omaha Faceoffs Western Mich. Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Huo, Samuel 13 1
19 Tschigerl, Sean 6 11
12 Woodworth, Luke 4 2
21 Rollwagen, Tyler 4 7
25 Mitchell, Cam 2 2
38 Wong, Trevor 2 0
71 Hyland, Brett 0 1

Totals 31 24

# Player W L
22 Hakkarainen, Iiro 8 6
11 MacKenzie, Tyler 6 5
34 Michaels, Owen 6 8
13 Slukynsky, Grant 4 12

Totals 24 31



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Latkoczy, Simon at goalie for OMA.
0-0 [00:00] Slukynsky, Hampton at goalie for WMU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.
0-0 [00:20] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.
0-0 [00:40] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
0-0 [00:51] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [01:33] Shot by WMU Sharp, Zack MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [02:16] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
0-0 [02:29] Shot by WMU Sluys, Jamison BLOCKED by Hilman, Myles.
0-0 [03:04] Shot by WMU Woogk, Colby MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [03:06] Shot by WMU Michaels, Owen MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [04:16] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam WIDE.
0-0 [04:25] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
0-0 [06:40] Shot by WMU Whitelaw, William MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [06:42] Shot by WMU Gallatin, Grady MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [07:09] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by OMA.
0-0 [07:29] Timeout Media.
0-0 [07:29] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.
0-0 [07:39] Shot by WMU Hakkarainen, Iiro MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [07:46] Shot by WMU Wisdom, Zaccharya MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
0-0 [08:06] Penalty on Hakkarainen, Iiro WMU 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 [08:06] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.

0-0
PP
OMA [08:06] Start power play for OMA.

0-0
PP
OMA [08:27] Shot by OMA Huo, Samuel MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.

0-0
PP
OMA [09:18] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke BLOCKED by Michaels, Owen.

0-0
PP
OMA [09:27] Shot by WMU Michaels, Owen WIDE.

0-0
PP
OMA [09:34] Shot by WMU Sharp, Zack MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

0-0
PP
OMA [09:37] Shot by WMU Whitelaw, William MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

0-0
PP
OMA [10:06] Hakkarainen, Iiro (WMU) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
OMA [10:06] End power play for OMA.

0-0 [10:44] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
0-0 [11:04] Shot by WMU Nehring, Zach MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

0-0

[12:43] GOAL by Western Mich. Sharp, Zack (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, UNASSISTED), On ice for WMU: Sharp, Zack;
Gallatin, Grady; Henricks, Ty; Whitelaw, William; Michaels, Owen, On ice for OMA: Wong, Trevor; Pellerin, Maxime; Lajoie,
Marc; Rollwagen, Tyler; de la Gorgendiere, Aidan, goal number 4 for season.
Omaha 0, Western Mich. 1

0-1 [12:43] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.
0-1 [12:58] Shot by OMA Sova, Spencer MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.

0-1

[13:48] GOAL by Omaha Nguyen, Marcus (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Woodworth, Luke and , , On ice for OMA: Nguyen,
Marcus; Broberg, Marcus; Mitchell, Cam; Woodworth, Luke; Ludtke, Griffin, On ice for WMU: Valente, Liam; Sjolund, Samuel;
Wisdom, Zaccharya; Cowan, Bobby; Gallatin, Grady, goal number 7 for season.
Omaha 1, Western Mich. 1

1-1 [13:48] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by WMU.
1-1 [14:37] Shot by WMU Henricks, Ty WIDE.
1-1 [15:06] Timeout Media.
1-1 [15:06] Faceoff Wong, Trevor vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.
1-1 [15:43] Shot by OMA McCleary, Ryan BLOCKED by Calbeck, Alex.
1-1 [15:45] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.
1-1 [16:26] Shot by WMU Wisdom, Zaccharya MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-1 [16:32] Faceoff Woodworth, Luke vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by OMA.
1-1 [16:45] Shot by OMA Mitchell, Cam MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-1 [17:46] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.



1-1 [18:25] Penalty on Valente, Liam WMU 2 minutes for Slashing.

1-1
PP
OMA [18:25] Start power play for OMA.

1-1
PP
OMA [18:25] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.

1-1
PP
OMA [19:40] Shot by OMA Loranger, Jeremy MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.

1-1
PP
OMA [19:54] Shot by OMA Ludtke, Griffin WIDE.

1-1
PP
OMA [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1
PP
WMU [00:00] Start of 2nd period.

1-1
PP
WMU [00:00] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.

1-1
PP
WMU [00:20] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett HIT PIPE.

1-1
PP
WMU [00:25] Valente, Liam (WMU) penalty complete.

1-1
PP
WMU [00:25] End power play for OMA.

1-1 [00:26] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-1 [00:34] Shot by OMA de la Gorgendiere, Aidan MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-1 [00:46] Faceoff Woodworth, Luke vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.
1-1 [00:51] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-1 [01:16] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke BLOCKED by Cowan, Bobby.
1-1 [01:28] Shot by WMU Sharp, Zack WIDE.
1-1 [02:59] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by WMU.
1-1 [03:13] Shot by WMU Bookman, Zach MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-1 [03:14] Shot by WMU MacKenzie, Tyler MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-1 [03:20] Shot by WMU Szydlowski, Garrett MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

1-1

[03:37] GOAL by Western Mich. Sluys, Jamison (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Szydlowski, Garrett and Bookman, Zach, On ice
for WMU: Sluys, Jamison; MacKenzie, Tyler; Calbeck, Alex; Bookman, Zach; Szydlowski, Garrett, On ice for OMA: Loranger,
Jeremy; Sova, Spencer; Tschigerl, Sean; McCleary, Ryan; Hyland, Brett, goal number 2 for season.
Omaha 1, Western Mich. 2

1-2 [03:37] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Slukynsky, Grant won by WMU.
1-2 [04:02] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.

1-2

[05:17] GOAL by Western Mich. Whitelaw, William (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Michaels, Owen and
Sharp, Zack, On ice for WMU: Whitelaw, William; Gallatin, Grady; Henricks, Ty; Sharp, Zack; Michaels, Owen, On ice for
OMA: Broberg, Marcus; Ludtke, Griffin; Wong, Trevor; Pellerin, Maxime; Huo, Samuel, goal number 16 for season.
Omaha 1, Western Mich. 3

1-3 [05:17] Faceoff Woodworth, Luke vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by WMU.
1-3 [06:00] Shot by WMU MacKenzie, Tyler WIDE.
1-3 [06:28] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-3 [06:36] Penalty on Bookman, Zach WMU 2 minutes for Hooking.

1-3
PP
OMA [06:36] Start power play for OMA.

1-3
PP
OMA [06:36] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by OMA.

1-3
PP
OMA [06:46] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc BLOCKED by Woogk, Colby.

1-3
PP
OMA [06:54] Shot by OMA Hyland, Brett BLOCKED by Wallberg, Theo.

1-3
PP
OMA [06:56] Faceoff Hyland, Brett vs Michaels, Owen won by WMU.

1-3
PP
OMA [07:06] Shot by WMU Michaels, Owen MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

1-3
PP
OMA [07:24] Shot by OMA Huo, Samuel MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.

1-3
PP
OMA [07:33] EMPTY NET at goalie for WMU.

1-3
PP
OMA [07:49] Slukynsky, Hampton at goalie for WMU.

1-3
PP
OMA [07:49] Penalty on Huo, Samuel OMA 2 minutes for Slashing.

1-3
PP
OMA [07:49] End power play for OMA.

1-3 [07:49] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.
1-3 [08:06] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.



1-3 [08:07] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Michaels, Owen won by WMU.
1-3 [08:36] Bookman, Zach (WMU) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
WMU [08:36] Start power play for WMU.

1-3
PP
WMU [08:54] Faceoff Mitchell, Cam vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.

1-3
PP
WMU [09:24] Shot by WMU Sjolund, Samuel WIDE.

1-3
PP
WMU [09:31] Shot by WMU Henricks, Ty MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

1-3
PP
WMU [09:34] Faceoff Woodworth, Luke vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.

1-3
PP
WMU [09:45] Shot by WMU Wisdom, Zaccharya MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

1-3
PP
WMU [09:48] Faceoff Woodworth, Luke vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by OMA.

1-3
PP
WMU [09:49] Huo, Samuel (OMA) penalty complete.

1-3
PP
WMU [09:49] End power play for WMU.

1-3 [10:22] Shot by WMU Sharp, Zack MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-3 [10:51] Shot by OMA Ludtke, Griffin BLOCKED by MacKenzie, Tyler.
1-3 [11:48] Shot by WMU Michaels, Owen MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-3 [11:49] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.
1-3 [12:00] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.
1-3 [12:08] Shot by WMU Bookman, Zach BLOCKED by Hyland, Brett.
1-3 [12:13] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.
1-3 [12:36] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-3 [13:25] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-3 [14:26] Shot by WMU Sjolund, Samuel BLOCKED by Slipec, Jacob.
1-3 [15:01] Timeout Media.
1-3 [15:01] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Michaels, Owen won by WMU.
1-3 [16:09] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-3 [16:26] Shot by WMU Wallberg, Theo WIDE.
1-3 [16:31] Shot by WMU Woogk, Colby MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-3 [17:20] Shot by WMU MacKenzie, Tyler WIDE.
1-3 [18:11] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-3 [18:13] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-3 [18:27] Shot by WMU Wisdom, Zaccharya MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-3 [18:38] Penalty on Nguyen, Marcus OMA 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

1-3
PP
WMU [18:38] Start power play for WMU.

1-3
PP
WMU [18:38] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.

1-3
PP
WMU [18:57] Shot by OMA Rollwagen, Tyler WIDE.

1-3
PP
WMU [19:27] Shot by WMU Sjolund, Samuel MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

1-3
PP
WMU [19:50] Shot by WMU Hakkarainen, Iiro BLOCKED by Hyland, Brett.

1-3
PP
WMU [19:56] Shot by WMU Michaels, Owen MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.

1-3
PP
WMU [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-3
PP
WMU [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

1-3
PP
WMU [00:00] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.

1-3
PP
WMU

[00:22] GOAL by Western Mich. Valente, Liam (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Sjolund, Samuel and Slukynsky, Grant, On ice for
WMU: Valente, Liam; Sjolund, Samuel; Henricks, Ty; Nehring, Zach; Slukynsky, Grant, On ice for OMA: Rollwagen, Tyler;
Hilman, Myles; Lajoie, Marc; de la Gorgendiere, Aidan, goal number 14 for season.
Omaha 1, Western Mich. 4

1-4
PP
WMU [00:22] Nguyen, Marcus (OMA) penalty complete.

1-4
PP
WMU [00:22] End power play for WMU.

1-4 [00:22] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.
1-4 [00:37] Shot by OMA Broberg, Marcus WIDE.



1-4 [01:21] Shot by WMU Gallatin, Grady MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [01:44] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by OMA.
1-4 [01:56] Shot by WMU Sluys, Jamison MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [01:57] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by WMU.
1-4 [02:54] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [03:03] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [03:11] Shot by WMU Wallberg, Theo MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [03:18] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam WIDE.
1-4 [03:27] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Michaels, Owen won by WMU.
1-4 [03:37] Shot by OMA McCleary, Ryan BLOCKED by Wallberg, Theo.
1-4 [03:42] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.
1-4 [03:47] Shot by OMA Lajoie, Marc MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-4 [04:09] Shot by OMA Rollwagen, Tyler MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-4 [04:11] Faceoff Woodworth, Luke vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by OMA.
1-4 [04:15] Shot by OMA Briere, Cameron BLOCKED by Bookman, Zach.
1-4 [04:20] Shot by OMA Nguyen, Marcus MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-4 [04:32] Shot by WMU Hakkarainen, Iiro MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [04:34] Shot by WMU Wisdom, Zaccharya MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [05:15] Shot by OMA Huo, Samuel WIDE.
1-4 [05:24] Timeout WMU.
1-4 [05:24] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Slukynsky, Grant won by WMU.
1-4 [05:56] Shot by WMU Valente, Liam MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [05:56] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by OMA.
1-4 [06:35] Shot by OMA Tschigerl, Sean MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-4 [06:35] Shot by OMA McCleary, Ryan WIDE.
1-4 [06:36] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Michaels, Owen won by WMU.
1-4 [07:17] Shot by WMU Michaels, Owen MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
1-4 [07:32] Timeout Media.
1-4 [07:32] Faceoff Mitchell, Cam vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.
1-4 [08:02] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
1-4 [08:11] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.

1-4

[08:36] GOAL by Omaha Pellerin, Maxime (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Wong, Trevor and de la Gorgendiere, Aidan, On ice
for OMA: Pellerin, Maxime; Huo, Samuel; de la Gorgendiere, Aidan; Wong, Trevor; Lajoie, Marc, On ice for WMU: Sharp,
Zack; Wisdom, Zaccharya; Gallatin, Grady; Cowan, Bobby; Hakkarainen, Iiro, goal number 8 for season.
Omaha 2, Western Mich. 4

2-4 [08:36] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Slukynsky, Grant won by WMU.
2-4 [08:48] Shot by WMU Nehring, Zach MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-4 [08:57] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by WMU.
2-4 [10:07] Shot by OMA Broberg, Marcus MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
2-4 [10:19] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.
2-4 [10:33] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Slukynsky, Grant won by OMA.
2-4 [10:38] Shot by OMA Pellerin, Maxime MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
2-4 [10:53] Shot by OMA Huo, Samuel BLOCKED by Slukynsky, Grant.
2-4 [10:55] Faceoff Mitchell, Cam vs Michaels, Owen won by WMU.
2-4 [11:26] Shot by WMU Bookman, Zach MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-4 [12:15] Shot by OMA Ludtke, Griffin MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
2-4 [12:16] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by WMU.
2-4 [12:41] Shot by WMU Sharp, Zack WIDE.
2-4 [12:49] Faceoff Tschigerl, Sean vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by OMA.
2-4 [13:15] Shot by WMU Woogk, Colby MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-4 [13:18] Shot by WMU MacKenzie, Tyler MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-4 [13:58] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Slukynsky, Grant won by WMU.

2-4

[14:03] GOAL by Western Mich. Valente, Liam (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Sjolund, Samuel and Slukynsky, Grant, On ice
for WMU: Valente, Liam; Sjolund, Samuel; Slukynsky, Grant; Nehring, Zach; Bookman, Zach, On ice for OMA: de la
Gorgendiere, Aidan; Rollwagen, Tyler; Lajoie, Marc; Hilman, Myles; Slipec, Jacob, goal number 15 for season.
Omaha 2, Western Mich. 5

2-5 [14:03] Faceoff Rollwagen, Tyler vs Michaels, Owen won by OMA.
2-5 [15:18] Penalty on Cowan, Bobby WMU 2 minutes for Tripping.

2-5
PP
OMA [15:18] Start power play for OMA.

2-5
PP
OMA [15:18] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by OMA.

2-5
PP
OMA [17:15] Shot by OMA Loranger, Jeremy BLOCKED by Wallberg, Theo.



2-5
PP
OMA [17:18] Cowan, Bobby (WMU) penalty complete.

2-5
PP
OMA [17:18] End power play for OMA.

2-5 [17:23] Shot by OMA Woodworth, Luke MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
2-5 [18:17] Shot by OMA Slipec, Jacob MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
2-5 [18:17] Faceoff Mitchell, Cam vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by WMU.
2-5 [19:08] Shot by WMU Woogk, Colby MISSED, save Latkoczy, Simon.
2-5 [19:09] Faceoff Wong, Trevor vs Hakkarainen, Iiro won by OMA.
2-5 [19:26] Faceoff Huo, Samuel vs MacKenzie, Tyler won by OMA.
2-5 [19:51] Shot by OMA Pellerin, Maxime MISSED, save Slukynsky, Hampton.
2-5 [20:00] End of period.


